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Benthic habitat classifications shown follow the NMFS-modified
CMECS classification system, with areas of 5% gravel or more
mapped as complex, heterogeneous complex, or large-grained
complex habitat.
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Benthic habitat classifications shown follow the NMFS-modified
CMECS classification system, with areas of 5% gravel or more
mapped as complex, heterogeneous complex, or large-grained
complex habitat.
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mapped as complex, heterogeneous complex, or large-grained
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CMECS classification system, with areas of 5% gravel or more
mapped as complex, heterogeneous complex, or large-grained
complex habitat.
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mapped as complex, heterogeneous complex, or large-grained
complex habitat.



P
at

h:
 J

:\U
16

7 
- 

U
S

 W
in

d 
M

D
\0

4 
G

ra
ph

ic
s\

G
IS

\A
P

R
X

\B
en

th
ic

\U
16

7_
B

en
th

ic
Ta

xa
_C

om
pl

ex
H

ab
\U

16
7_

B
en

th
ic

Ta
xa

_C
om

pl
ex

H
ab

D
et

ai
le

d_
N

M
F

S
-U

pd
at

e.
ap

rx
D

ra
w

in
g 

D
at

e:
 6

/3
0/

20
23

  A
ut

ho
r:

 k
ba

ch
an

d
©

 2
02

3 
T

R
C

 C
om

pa
ni

es

Source:
1) ESRI, World Ocean Base
2) GEMS, Detailed Bathymetry, 2021/2022

0 500 1,000
Feet

Maryland Offshore Wind Project
Offshore Maryland and Delaware

Habitat Maps Detail for
NMFS-Modified CMECS Classification

!°

Area of Detail

0 3 6 Nautical Miles

Ripples

Irregular Seafloor

Offshore Export Cable Corridor

Lease Area

Heterogeneous Complex Habitat

Soft Bottom Habitat

Bathymetry Depth Contour (0.5 m Interval)

Scale: 1:5,000

Sheet 277 OF 383

1:5,000 Complex Habitat Maps

-32 -33

-3
3

-35

-3
1.
5

-33

-3
3

-3
4.
5

-31.5

-32

-3
2

-3
2.
5

-3
1.
5

-35.
5

-32

-34.5-3
2

-32

-3
3

-32.5

-33
.5

-33

-3
2.
5

-32.5

-3
2

-32

-34

-34

-32.5

-33

-32
.5

-33

-32

-34.5

-33.5

-33

-3
2.
5

-34

-3
2.
5

-35

-34.5
-32.5

-3
4.
5

-32

-32.5

-3
1.
5

-3
2.
5

-3
2.
5

-32.5

-34.5

-3
2.
5

-33

-3
3.
5

-34.5

-34

-33

-32

-32.5

-32.5

-3
2.
5

-34

-34

-3
2.
5

-34

-34

-3
3

-3
2.
5

-32.5

-3
2.
5

-32

-3
2.
5

-32

-32

-3
2.
5

-3
4.
5

-31.5

-3
1.
5

-32

-32

-31.5

-3
1.
5

-3
4

-3
2.
5

-32

-34

-32

-31.5

-3
4

-3
2.
5

-3
3

-3
3

-34

-32

-3
4

-34

-32

-3
5

-34
.5

-3
5

-32

-31.5

-3
2.
5

-34

-34

-32

-3
4.
5

-31.5

-3
2

-3
2

-34.5

-3
4

-3
3.
5

-33

-3
2.
5

Benthic habitat classifications shown follow the NMFS-modified
CMECS classification system, with areas of 5% gravel or more
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CMECS classification system, with areas of 5% gravel or more
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CMECS classification system, with areas of 5% gravel or more
mapped as complex, heterogeneous complex, or large-grained
complex habitat.
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